
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3194
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2006
BHARATKHAND HALT BETWEEN PASRAHA AND NARAYANPUR
Ranjan Smt. Ranjeet

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated for converting Bharatkhand Halt between Pasraha and Narayanpur under Sonpur division of East Central Railway into a crossing station during the current financial year;

(b) whether the building & platform constructed by the contractor on the basis of tender is not up to the mark and cracks have also developed in them;

(c) if so, the details thereof and action taken in the matter; and

(d) the steps proposed to be taken for construction of Bharatkhand station building?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS ( SHRI R.VELU )

(a) : A sum of Rs.10 lakh has been allocated during the current financial year for the work.

(b) & (c) : There is settlement in flooring of the building and disturbance to platform coping concrete blocks. Necessary corrective steps of re-setting and repair have been taken up.

(d) : After carrying out necessary repairs, existing building can be used for the purpose.
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